 1
Supporting Information
Self-Assemblies of Novel Lipid-Mimicking Brush Polymers
in Nanoscale Thin Films
Jungwoon Junga, Heesoo Kim*,b, and Moonhor Ree*,a
aDepartment of Chemistry, Division of Advanced Materials Science, Center for Electro-Photo
Behaviors in Advanced Molecular Systems, Pohang Accelerator Laboratory, Polymer Research
Institute, and BK School of Molecular Science, Pohang University of Science & Technology,

 5
Scheme S1. Synthetic route of the brush polymers with various numbers of bristle ends
incorporating phosphorylcholine moieties, PECH-PCm. The 1H NMR spectroscopy analysis of
the synthesized brush polymers found that the proportion of 11-phosphorylcholine-
undecylthiomethyl bristle is 0 mole % for PECH-PC0, 16 mole % for PECH-PC20, 38 mole %
for PECH-PC40, 57 mole % for PECH-PC60, 78 mole % for PECH-PC80, and 100 mole % for
PECH-PC100.
O
P
O
Cl
O
CHCl3
NJJ
2a: m =    0, PECH-OH0
2b: m =  20, PECH-OH20
2c: m =  40, PECH-OH40
2d: m =  60, PECH-OH60
2e: m =  80, PECH-OH80
2f: m = 100, PECH-OH100
3
p NaS(CH2)11CH3
m NaS(CH2)11OH
O CH2 CH

p n
P OO
O
N
O CH2 CH
CH2
O CH2 CH
CH2
S
m
S
(CH2)11 (CH2)11
CH3O
p n
4a: m =    0, PECH-PC0
4b: m =  20, PECH-PC20
4c: m =  40, PECH-PC40
4d: m =  60, PECH-PC60
4e: m =  80, PECH-PC80
4f: m = 100, PECH-PC100
3NMe
3CHCl , 60C, 24 h
O
P